

**LA 247 OF 2011**

Order No.

Dated: 09-06-2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by clamant

Petitioner file hazira

The record is taken up for hearing heard in full

Show cause petition cause swing sufficient and accepted

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 15-09- 2025 for steps by the clamant

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore

